
1 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

Paper bowls, pp coated

Material descriptio n

These cardboard products are made of paper cardboard and have a PP coating which ensures moisture 
and grease resistance. With paper you can give your delicacies the trendy streetfood look.
These bowls are ideal for festivals, events and horeca.

Product description

Picture Description Article number per carton 

Karton/PP bowl 500ml
15cm Ø x 4,5cm EUROFRESH

431.060, 431.061

431.160, 431.161

431.360, 431.361

431.460, 431.461

437.060, 437.061

Karton/PP bowl 750ml
15cm Ø x 6,0cm EUROFRESH

Karton/PP bowl 900ml
18,5cm Ø x 4,9cm EUROFRESH

Paperbowls, pp coated

Karton/PP bowl 1200ml
18,5cm Ø x 6,6cm EUROFRESH

Karton/PP bowl 360ml
12cm Ø x 4,5cm EUROFRESH



2 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

Paper bowls, pp coated

Storage

Storage temperature: ambient
Relative humidity: dry

Purpose ofuse

Types offood to be in contactwith the material:

☒ The articles are suitable for direct contact with dry food.

☒ The articles with PP coating are suitable for direct contact with wet and greasy food.

Applications:

☒ Short-term contact

The products are impermeable to oil and water. However, they are only suitable as disposable
table ware and not as long term  food packaging (except for dry products).

☒ Microwave safe
Based on the lab raports tested on 800W up to 5 minutes

☒ PFAS FREE: Based on the lab raports received and or the signed declaration of our
supplier, these items are PFAS free.

Declaration of compliance

These articles meet the following regulations and are suitable for direct contact with food :

☒ Reg ulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

☒ Regulation (EC) no 10/2011 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
its amendments up to date of this document

Paperbowls, pp coated



3 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

Ondertekend door Euro Fresh NV
Datum: 01-01-2023

Robbie Wils
General Manager

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

Paper bowls, pp coated

Overall migration

Overall migration and specific migration (if testing required) are below the legal limit values for
application-specific use, test report number N2020-304276-002A

Overall migration - simulant A Ethanol 10% Passed
Overall migration - simulant B Acetic acid 3% Passed
Overall migration - simulant D1 Ethanol 95% Passed
Overall migration - simulant D1 I-octane  Passed
Overall migration - simulant E Tenax Passed

☒ No substances over an overall migration limit are observed.

Paperbowls, pp coated

Specific migration

Methods used: 
With reference to EU 10/2011 for selection of test method or in accordance to LFGB 
and/or BfR recommendation

TEST REQUESTED RESULT
- Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test Pass
- Specific Migration of Heavy Metal Pass
- Extractable Heavy Metals Pass
- Pentachlorophenol (PCP) Content Pass
- Extractable Formaldehyde Pass
- Optical Brighteners Migration Pass
- Specific Migration of DIBP Pass
- Extractable Glyoxal Pass
- Preserving Effect Pass
- Packaging and Packaging Waste Pass

☒ No substances over a specific migration limit are observed

Production site: China

Customs d uty nu mber: 482320.0000

Reclamation
Deliveries, which differfrom the listed s pecifications,will be withdrawn and repl aced after review.


